
Nate Carmen

Kevin Federico

Christopher Labonte

Jay Duffy

Steve Trombly

Judy Gross

Susan "Shirley" Wilson

Joan Dargie

Janet Spalding

Dale White

YES 1651

NO 365

YES 1452

NO 591

YES 1439

NO 544

YES 1545

NO 420

YES 1487

NO 445

YES 1241

NO 766

Board of Selectmen - 3 Year Term

Library Trustee - 3 Year Term

Town Clerk - 3 Year Term

Trustees of the Trust Funds - 3 year term 

1274

553

958

591

326

1376

1465

Cemetery Trustee - 3 Year Term

ARTICLE 2 – BALLOT VOTE – ZONING CHANGES

Water-Wastewater Commissioner - 3 Year Term

1775

1758

1781

WARRANT ARTICLE 3 - MILFORD DISPATCH EQUIPMENT - $85,000

Ballot Vote No. 5 - Amendment 5

Ballot Vote No. 3 - Amendment 3

Ballot Vote No. 2 - Solar Collection Systems

Ballot Vote No. - 1 Sign Ordinance 

Ballot Vote No. 4 - Amendment 4

March 12th, 2019 Annual Town Election - PRELIMINARY RESULTS



YES 1479

NO 556

YES 1526

NO 527

YES 1266

NO 780

YES 1416

NO 616

YES 1333

NO 726

YES 1474

NO 564

YES 1425

NO 563

YES 1499

NO 522

YES 1265

NO 741

YES 1476

NO 542

YES 1248

NO 754

YES 1364

NO 653

YES 1165

NO 858

WARRANT ARTICLE 8 - TOWN OPERATING BUDGET - $ 14,717,252

WARRANT ARTICLE 6 - TOWN HALL HVAC REPLACEMENT - $450,000 BOND

WARRANT ARTICLE 5– WATER SYSTEM WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS - $983,705 BOND

WARRANT ARTICLE 4 - WASTE WATER TREATMENT FACILITY SLUDGE DEWATERING UPGRADE - $763,805 BOND

WARRANT ARTICLE 7 - SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM ASSET MANAGEMENT PROGRAM-$30,000 BOND

WARRANT ARTICLE 9 - WATER DEPARTMENT OPERATING BUDGET - $ 1,526,251

WARRANT ARTICLE 10 - WASTEWATER DEPARTMENT OPERATING BUDGET - $ 2,161,107

WARRANT ARTICLE 11 - BRIDGE REPAIR AND/OR REPLACEMENT CAPITAL RESERVE - $ 75,000

WARRANT ARTICLE 12 - DPW VEHICLES AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT CAPITAL RESERVE - $40,000

WARRANT ARTICLE 13 - FIRE APPARATUS REPLACEMENT CAPITAL RESERVE - $25,000

WARRANT ARTICLE 14 - TOWN FACILITIES RENOVATION AND MAJOR REPAIR REPLACEMENT CAPITAL RESERVE - $25,000

WARRANT ARTICLE 15 - AMBULANCE VEHICLE REPLACEMENT CAPITAL RESERVE - $25,000

WARRANT ARTICLE 16 - KEYES PARK EXPANSION COMMITTEE PROJECT CAPITAL RESERVE - $25,000



YES 1333

NO 682

YES 1105

NO 915

YES 1140

NO 937

YES 1378

NO 684

YES 1468

NO 589

YES 1498

NO 557

YES 1252

NO 806

YES 1498

NO 521

YES 1238

NO 797

YES 1217

NO 793

YES 1321

NO 681

YES 1280

NO 834

YES 1291

NO 743

WARRANT ARTICLE 20 - KEYES MEMORIAL PARK POOL MAINTENANCE AND PUMP - $200,000

WARRANT ARTICLE 27 - TEAMSTERS UNION COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT  - $10,983

WARRANT ARTICLE 29 - SUMMER BAND CONCERTS - $9,000

WARRANT ARTICLE 28 - Funding of Annual Labor Day Parade  - $10,000

WARRANT ARTICLE 21 - SOCIAL SERVICES - $40,000

WARRANT ARTICLE 22 – AFSCME/POLICE CONTRACT - $39,146

WARRANT ARTICLE 23 - SNOW PLOW TRUCK – 5-YEAR LEASE/PURCHASE - $38,200 

WARRANT ARTICLE 24 - NON-EMERGENCY COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION BUS SERVICES – $30,000

WARRANT ARTICLE 25 - PUMPKIN FESTIVAL SUPPORT - $23,000

WARRANT ARTICLE 26 - CONSERVATION FUND - $20,000

WARRANT ARTICLE 17 - PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT CAPITAL RESERVE - $20,000

WARRANT ARTICLE 18 - ASSESSING REVALUATION CAPITAL RESERVE - $15,000

WARRANT ARTICLE 19 - OSGOOD POND PHASE II - $ 350,000



YES 1157

NO 870

YES 1536

NO 530

YES 1117

NO 952

YES 1773

NO 290

YES 1612

NO 441

Michael Hannon

Len Mannino

Bob Willette

Holleigh Ciardelli-Tlapa

YES 1284

NO 762

YES 1322

NO 748

YES 1410

NO 636

YES 1137

NO 905

Total Registered Voters 11501

Total Voters Checked In 2129

808

WARRANT ARTICLE 30 - FIREWORKS - $8,500

WARRANT ARTICLE 32 - MULTI-YEAR LEASE OF TOWN PROPERTY FOR A SOLAR FARM - $0

WARRANT ARTICLE 33 - VIETNAM MEMORIAL - $0

WARRANT ARTICLE 34 - FREEDOM MEMORIAL - $0

WARRANT ARTICLE 31 - MEMORIAL, VETERANS & LABOR DAY PARADES AND RECOGNITION - TOWN SUPPORT - $6,500

March 12th, 2019 Annual School District Election - PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Members of the School Board - 3 Year Term

1153

811

823

QUESTION 1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT OPERATING BUDGET - $42,134,551

QUESTION 2 - COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT - MILFORD TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

QUESTION 3 - COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT - MILFORD EDUCATIONAL PERSONNEL ASSOCIATION

QUESTION 4 - CONTINGENCY FUND - $200,000


